4--683

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE

MINERAL SURVEY NO. 4239 A & B

2.4	ARIZONA	Land	District.

FIELD NOTES

Of The Survey Of The Mining Claim Of

H. I. GRIMES
known as the
Last Chance No. 1, Last Chance No. 2, Last Chance No. 3, Last
Chance No. 4, Last Chance No. 5, Last Chance No. 6, Last Chance KNOWN AS THE No. 7, Last Chance No. 8, Last Chance No. 9, Last Chance No. 10 Last Chance No. 11, East Chance No. 12, Native Copper No. 43 and Native Copper No. 57 lodes and millsites Greenlee Gold Mountain Mining District,
Greenlee County, Arizona.
Sections 1 & 12 , Township 4 S. , Range 29 E. & S. R. B. & M. Surveyed under instructions dated April 17 , 19 40
Lodes; Lodes; Lodes; Last Chance Nos. 1 to 7, Aug. 20, 1922 " " 8 to 12, Aug. 27, 1922 : Native Copper No. 43, Aug. 26, 1925 Claim located: Native Copper No. 57, Aug. 27, 1925 : Millsites; March 18, 1940 Survey commenced May 15 , 1940 Survey completed June 10 , 19 40 Address of claimant sattorney, H. Earl Rogge, Box 876Clifton, Arizona. DATES OF AMENDED LOCATIONS Lodes - April 8, 1940.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6-9090

Beet

A&B

Mineral Survey No. 4239/was made with a Gurley & Sons Precise transit, Light Mountain model, with horizontal limb 6.25 inches in diameter, having double opposite verniers, and full vertical circle 5 inches in diameter, having one double vernier; the verniers read to one minute of arc; the eye piece is equipped with colored glass slide in a prismatic eye piece for making direct observations upon the sun. The instrument was in good condition at the time of the survey and all adjustments were in good order. All azimuths in this record are referred to the true meridian as determined by me in connection with Mineral Survey No. 4224, which adjoins this survey on the northeast, by the method of deflection angles and calculated courses.

The lines were measured with a Keuffel & Esser steel tape, 100 feet in length, graduated to feet, tenths and hundredths of feet for the entire length; a Keuffel & Esser steel tape, 300 feet in length, graduated to feet, tenths and hundredths of feet for the entire length; a Lufkin steel tape, 25 feet in length, graduated to feet, inches and fractions of inches for the entire length. All tapes were compared with a Lufkin standard at the time of beginning the survey, and found correct.

of beginning the survey, and found correct.
All lines and connections of this survey were run by

direct methods.

The magnetic variation observed at each corner of the survey gave a uniform value of 13° 50' E.

LAST CHANCE NO. 12 lode.

Beginning at. Cor. No. 1. of the Last Chance No. 12 lode

A granite rock, 10x12x26 ins., set 18 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 1; mkd. LC 12-1-4239 A; from which

; Do Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 1865 Cliff lode bears N. 67° 35' E.,

- and a monument of rocks, 4 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears easterly 3 ft.
 - a granite rock in place, 36x49 ins., 17 ins. above ground, bears N. 62° 20' W., 7.3 ft., mkd. BR x LC 12-1-4239 A

The 1/4 Cor. between Secs. 1 and 12, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., G. & S. R. B. & M. bears S. 55° 44° E., 1556.6 ft., being a granite rock, 7x8 ins., 5 ins. above ground, properly marked.

Thence N. 45° 31' W.

89.34 Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 1865 Cliff lode at a point from which Cor. No. 2 bears N. 79° 34' E., 395.72 ft.

Intersect south end of lode line, at original location for the south end center, being a monument of rocks, 4.ft. high, 3 ft. base.

600.0 | Cor. No. 2

Identical with the northwest corner of the Native Copper No. 2 lode, northeast corner of the Native Copper No. 44 lode, and southeast corner of the Consolation No. 8 lode, all unsurveyed, being

andesite rock, 8x11x32 ins., set 21 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 2, mkd. LC 12-2-4239 A; from which

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING GENERAL G-8155

	Feet	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northerly 2.5 ft.	
	Estros.	L grahite rock in place, 23x35 ins., 20 ins. above ground, bears S. 42° 37' W., 9.8 ft., mkd. ER x	
	MEET ONG	of 180 LC 12-2-4239 A; since of 180 con the control of the control	
	-diametr-	Cross Last Chance Gulch, 10 ft. wide, course southeasterly	
	ioruster	ors brood alor mi a hadra dina . Trong boar mi	
	1500.0	Identical with northeast corner of Consolation No. 8 lode	
	Lesia	insurveyed and with Cor. No. 4 of the Exposition No. 1 lode and Cor. No. 3 of the Exposition No. 3 lode, both of Sur. No. 4224 A: being	
	8 0350	A granite rock, 8x12 ins., 8 ins. above ground, mkd. LC 12-3-4239 A; from which	
9	ngth.	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears southeasterly 3 ft.	
	Yo mur	erew years of Thence S. 45° 31° E. soni film	
	300.0	Intersect north end of the lode line at original location for the north end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base	-
	600.0	Cor. No. 4 C.F. OK EDIL TO TELI	
	obol s.	lode, Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 4224 A Exposition No. 1 lode and Cor. No. 3 of the Last Chance No. 1 lode of this	4
		idwsurvey; being-1-01 01 .Dim ; I .ou - no do	
*		, A granite rock, 8x18 ins., 12 ins. above ground; mkd. LC 12-4-4239 A; LC 1-3-4239 A; from which	
	2136	northeasterly 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears	
	ayod	Thence, S. 44° 29° W., Jim	
		Cross Last Chance Gulch, 10 ft. wide, course easterly	
	1372.8	Cor. No. 2 of the last Chance No. 1 lode of this survey, also intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 1865 Cliff lode, at a point from which Cor. No. 2 bears N. 79° 34° E., 240.28 ft.	
	1500.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.	
	trion	LAST CHANCE, NO. 1 lode. 1 1 mort	
	noisso	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 1 lode	
	182001	Situated on line 2-3 of the Last Chance No. 3 lode of this survey, where I	
	The respect	Set a granite rock, 14x14x28 ins., 18 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 1, mkd. LC 1-1-4239 A; from which	u
	00 100	monumen tof rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears southwesterly 3 ft.	
	the from	and granite, rock in place, 25x50 ins., 23 ins. above	

Feet

	Feet	Jeet jack
	faing s	ground, bears N. 67° 14' W., 10.7 ft., mkd. BR X LC 1-1-4239 A;
		The 1/4 Cor. between Secs. 1 and 12, T. 4 S., R. 29 E E., G. & S. R. B. & M., bears S. 549 35 30 E., 943.7 ft., previously described.
		Thence N. 45° 31' W.
all the second of the second o	S lode	Intersect south end of the lode line at the original location for the south end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base
	6000.0	Cor. No. 21 , yeven and to soof A . of sound
	tine 3 2-4-	Situated on line 2-3 Survey No. 1865 Cliff lode and line 4-1 of the last Chance No. 12 lode of this survey, where I
	c 765	Set a granite rock, 12x24x30 ins., 18 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 2; mkd. LC 2-2-4239 A; from which
-	avod 1 T TO 1	a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears southwesterly 3 ft.
3	. 88 B	A granite cliff, 16x20 ft. facing east, bears S. 79° 34' N., 2.3 ft., mkd. BR X LC 1-2-4239 A
-		Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 1865 Cliff.lode bears N. 79° 34° E. 240.28 ft.
- 40	ool lanh	Cor. No. 1 Last Chance No. 12 lode of this survey bears S. 44° 29' W., 127.2 ft.
		Thence N. 44,° 29 .E.
	657.8	Cross Last Chance Gulch, 10 ft. wide, course easterly
1372.8	1372.8	Cor. No. 3
	ohol c	.Identical with Cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance No. 12 lode of this survey
	Pid wym	Thence S. 45° 31' E.
		Intersect the north end of the lode line at the original location for the north end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base
	600.0	er in the beginning of rooting the bight of the
		Cor. No. 4
		Identical with Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2582 Lone Pine No. 2. lode and Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 4 lode, and situated on line 2-3 of the Last Chance No. 2 lode of this survey, being
and the second	. ot . 10	A granite reef in place, mkd XLC 1-4-4239 A; for Cor. No. 4; from which 25 x 90 x 15 +t.
the grade of the property of the		A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears southerly 3 ft.
B special security for		Thence S. 44° 29' W.
a get spann of the is an all stated	437.57	Cor. No. 2 of the Last Chance No. 2 lode and Cor. No. 3 of the Last Chance No. 3 lode, both of this survey
The state of the s	619.0	Cross Last Chance Gulch, 15 ft. wide, course southeasterly
5	2 Ke	

	Feet	feet.
	1292.0	Intersect line le2 Sur. No.: 1865 Cliff lode, at a point from which Cor. No. 2 bears N. 31° 26' W., 476.2 ft.
	1372.8	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.
		, LAST CHANCE NO. 2 lode
-5	insl loc	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 2 lode
	IO J	Identical with Cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance No. 3 lode of this survey and situated on line 1-2 of the Last Chance No. 4 lode of this survey, where I.
	end line	Set a granite rock, 14x14x28 ins., 18 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 1; mkd. LC 2-1-4239 A; LC 3-4-4239 A; from which
d		a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northeasterly 2.5 ft.
	sused	granite rock in place, 25x49 ins., 14 ins. above ground, bears N. 42° 10' E., 10.1 ft. mkd. BR X LC 2-1-4239 A
31		The 1/4; Cor. bewteen Secs. 1 and 12, 'T. 4 S., R. 29 E., G. & S. R. B. & M. bears S. 21° 36' W., 853.5 ft., previously described.
		Thence N. 45° 31' W.
TS	300.0	Intersect south end of the lode 'line at the original location for the south end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base.
	370.0	Cross Last Chance Gulch, 15 ft. wide, course easterly
	600.0	Cor. No. 2 6.578.5
	12 lode	Identical with Cor. No. 3, of the Last Chance No. 3 lode of this survey and situated on line 4-1 of the Last Chance No. 1 lode of this survey, being a
	tenigito Oment of	Granite ledge in place, 60x75 ins., 48 ins. above the ground for Cor. No. 2; mkd & LC 2-2-4239 A; LC 3-3-4239 A; from which
		A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northwesterly 3 ft.
	abel a	granite ledge in place, 32x43 ins., 12 ins. above ground, bears N. 44° 29. E., 3.1 ft., mkd. BR X
		Thence N. 44° 29' E.
.ek	437.57	Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2582 Lone Pine No. 2 lode, Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 2582 Mammoutt No. 4 lode and Cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance No. 1 lode of this survey
		Cross Lone Pine Gulch, 10 ft. wide, course easterly
	1500.0	Cor. No. 3
170	9 .011	Situated on line 3-4 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 4, lode
.γ	[retaseld	where I Set a granite rock, 8x12x28 ins., 16 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 3, mkd. LC 2-3-4239 A; from which

U. a. COVERDOEENT PREFIDIN COVICE 6-8155

		Feet	Feet
		81189	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears westerly 3 ft.
		evod	granite rock in place, 26x34 ins., 23 ins. above ground, bears N. 81° 05' W., 26.6 ft., mkd. ER x LC 2-3-4239 A
			Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 2582 Memmouth No. 4 lode bears N. 44° 29' E., 434.57 ft.
		5V 1 (18 8.1	Thence S. 45° 31' E.
		300.0	Intersect north end of the lode line at the original location for the north end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base
	5 2	600.0	Cor. No. 4 10 . Legrod
		oof land	Situated on line 1-2 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 4 lode, line 3-4 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 5 lode and line 4-1 of the Last Chance No. 9 lode of this survey, where
			I set a granite rock, 12x16x27 ins., 16 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 4, mkd. LC, 2-4-4239 A; from which
		o (*	
		1	A granite rock in place, 30x47 ins., 18 ins. above the ground, bears N. 10° 02' W., 4.5 ft., mkd. ER X LC 2-4-4239 A
لبت		impora	Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 4 lode bears N. 44° 29. E., 434.57 ft.
		a tota	Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 5 lode bears N. 44° 29' E., 1262,27 ft.
		oved	Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 9 lode of this survey bears N. 44, 29' E., 512.27 ft.
			N. W. Cor. of Tract B. bears S. 62° 14' W., 1115.53
	2.3	7	Thence S. 44° 29'. W.,
		234.63	Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 5 lode
		328.0	Cross Lone Pine Gulch; 15 ft. wide, course easterly
		987.73.	
		1062.43	Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 4. lode; the N. W. Cor. of Tract B bears N. 45° 31' W., 340.1/ft. from this
		talog	5.E., 44.5 58 Section of the conformation of t
	7.5	1345.0	Cross Last Chance Gulch, 15 ft. wide, course southeasterly
		1500.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.
		ShoI S	LAST CHANCE NO. 3 lode
			Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 3 lode
		terly	Situated on line 4-1 of the Last Chance No. 5 lode of this survey, where
			A granite rock in place, 8x19 ins., 14 ins. above ground

Mineral Survey No. 4239 A - Arizona.

	-		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		Feet	for Cor., No. 1; mkd. X, LC 3-1-4239 A; from which	-
			A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears	
		evode .	ani northeasterly 3 ft. a loor erinary	
			granite rock in place, 34x51 ins., 22 ins. above ground, bears S. 76° 24' W., 7.0 ft., mkd. ER X LC 3-1-4239 A	
			Cor. No. H of the Last Chance No. 5 lode of this survey bears S. 44° 29' W., 81.83 ft.	
	Ba		Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 1865 Tom & Jerry lode bears N. 12°	
			The 1/4 Cor. between Secs. 1 and 12, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., G. & S. R. B. M. bears N. 69° 25' 30" E., 787.0 ft., previously described	
		i line	ms about to the first and take of the first and the first	
		300.0	Intersect south end of the lode line at the original loca- tion for the south end center, being a monument of rocks 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base	
Annual State of State	X	evoda.	Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 1865 Tom & Jerry lode at a point from which Cor. No. 2 bears N. 54° 22' E., 384.64 ft., also intersect line 1-2 of the Last Chance No. 6 lode of this survey at a point from which Cor. No. 1 bears N. 54° 22' E., 318.29 ft.	
			Cor. No. 2	
		0.1100 1	Set a granite rock, 8x12x28 ins., 16 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 2; mkd. LC 3-2-4239 A; from which	~
			A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northeasterly 3 ft.	
			A granite rock in place, 49x74 ins., 32 ins. above ground, bears N. 45° 31' W., 2.9 ft., mkd. BR X LC 3-2-4239 A	
			Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 1865 Cliff lode bears N. 59° 26' E., 626.24, ft. 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20	
			Thence N. 44°. 29°. E	
		g .elf .	Cor. No. 40 of the Last Chance No. 6 lode of this survey, also intersect line 4-1 Sur. No. 1865 Cliff lode at a point from which Cor. No. 1 bears N. 79° 34° E., 281.0 ft.	
		. 564.77	Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 1 lode of this survey	
		645.57	Intersect line 1-2 Sur. No. 1865 Cliff lode at a point from which Cor. No. 1 bears S. 31° 26' E., 166.5 ft.	
	7.5	1317.57	Cross Last Chance Gulch, 15 ft. wide, course southeasterly	
		1500.0	Cor. No. 3	
		asas	Identical with Cor. No. 2 of the Last Chance No. 2 lode of this survey	-
			Thence S. 45° 31' E.	
		230.0	Cross Last Chance Gulch, 15 ft. wide, course easterly	
	5mi	ers ero	a and all the sould in place, Still inp., is ins. a)	1/2

Feet	The section of the se
300.0	Intersect north end of the lode line at the original location for the north end center, identical with the south end center of the Last Chance No. 2 lode of this survey
600.0	Cor. No.14, retues bus divise of revenerable
	Identical with Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 2 lode of this survey
na an	and the transfer of the control of t
the	Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 4 lode and Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 5 lode, both of this survey
	Intersect line 1-2 Sur. No. 1865 Tom & Jerry lode at a point from which Cor. No. 2 bears N. 35° 38' W., 239.15
	eni survey ni 33 m2 , sonia ni Moor etinare in
	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.
*30 .H as	LAST CHÂNCE NO. 6 16de.
1 42 0 27	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 6 lode
Lablicati	Situated on line 2-3 Sur. No. 1865 Tom & Jerry lode, where I
ode bears	Set a porphyry rock, 8x12x31 ins., 20 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 1, mkd. LC 6-I-4239 A; from which
	A monument of rock, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears easterly 3 ft.
end on	A granite rock in place, 47x49 ins., 34 ins. above ground, bears S. 71° 43' W., 4.2 ft., mkd. BR X L6 6-1-4239 A
	Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 1865 Tom & Jerry lode, bears . N. 54° 22' E., 66.35 ft.
ich aucec	The 1/4 Cor. Secs. 1 and 12, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., G. & S. R. B. M. bears S. 80° 10° E., 703.7 ft., previously described
e green	rode . and 30 . ar Thence S. 54° [22! W.
	Intersect line 1-2 of the Last Chance No. 3 lode of this survey at a point from which Cor. No. 2 bears N. 45°
406.0	Cor. No. 2
-1/8 side ansed 20 d	Identical with Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 1865 Good Luck lode, and situated on line 2-3 Sur. No. 1865 Tom & Jerry lode, being a pine post set in a monument of rocks, which I replaced with a
FA a in the same	Granite rock, lox12x 28 ins., set 18 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 2; mkd. 1-1865; LC 6-2-4239 A; from which
to dienos	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northeasterly 3 ft.

58.3

75	Clanasana	TT-	71070	1438		amin one
MTHELAT	purve y	TAO	生むしつ	47	-	Arizona

8

lode Feet Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 1865 Tom & Jerry bears N. 54° 22° E., 472.35 ft. Thence N. 35° 38' W. Intersect south end of the lode line at the original location for the south end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base 300.0 549.4 Cor. No. 3 Situated on line 4-1 Sur. No. 1865 Cliff lode, and on line 1-2 Sur. No. 1865 Good Luck lode, where I Set a granite rock, 10x14x28 ins., 16 ins. in the ground, for Cor. No. 3, mkd. LC 6-3-4239 A; from which A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears easterly 3 ft. A granite rock in place, 22x26 ins., 17 ins. above ground bears S. 79° 34° W., 6.4 ft. mkd. BR X LC 6-3-4239 A Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 1865 Good Luck lode bears N. 35° 38' W., 50.6 ft. Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 1865 Cliff lode bears N. 79° 34' E., 729.7 ft. Original location for the southwest corner, identical with Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 1865 Good Luck lode bears N. 35° 38' W., 50.6 ft., being a pine post set in a monument of rocks. Thence N. 79° 34' E., Cor. No. 4 448.7 Situated on line 4-1 Sur. No. 1865 Cliff lode, and on line 2-3 of the Last Chance No. 3-lode of this survey, where I Set a granite rock, 8x10x27 ins. 17 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 4; mkd. LC 6-4-4239 A; from which A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears westerly 2.5 ft. A porphyry ledge; 120x74 ins., 62 ins. above ground bears N. 79° 28' W., 15.6 ft., mkd. BR X LC 6-4-To a sof · 4239 A Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 1865 Cliff lode bears N. 79° 34' E., 281.0 ft. Cor. No. 2 of the Last Chance No. 3 lode of this survey bears S. 44° 29' W., 375.1 ft. Original location for the northwest corner, bears N. 35° 38' W., 241.7 ft., being a monument of rocks, 4 ft. high, 3 ft. base Thence S. 55° 38' E. Intersect the north end of the lode line at the original

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6-8155

rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base

location for the north end center, being a monument of rocks. 3 ft. high. 5 ft. base

	Feet	Togot I togot I
	358.3	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.
		LAST CHANCE NO. 9 lode.
	in the	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 9 lode
	arnod ,	Situated on line 1-2 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 3 lode and on line 3-4 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 5 lode, being on
,	-2-6 DT	A. granite ledge, 10x 20 ft., **Cor. No. 1; mkd XLC 9= 1-4239 A; from which
		A monument of rocks, 4 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northerly 3 ft.
100	animiro nument	A granite ledge, 42x164 ins., 30 ins. above ground, bears N. 44° 29' E., 27.4 ft., mkd. BR X LC 9-1-4239'A
		Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 3 lode bears N. 44° 29' E., 1418.5 ft.
	4 loft he last 1-8 Sur	Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 5 lode bears N. 44° 29' E., 750.0 ft.
bm	11 9804	The 1/4 Cor. bewteen Sec. 1, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., and 6, T. 4 S., R. 30 E., G. & S. R. B. M., bears N. 67° 1. 4 S., R. 30 E., G. & S. R. B. M., bears N. 67° 1. 4 S., R. 30 E., G. & S. R. B. M., bears N. 67° 20° E., 949.50 ft., being a granite rock, 6x8 ins., 5 ins. above the ground, firmly set and marked as described in the official record.
	errsd ,	Thence S. 34° 10° E.
	. 157.15	Southeast Corner of Tract A
	305.98	Intersect the north end of the lode line, at original location for the north end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base
-4	611.96	Cor. No. 2 Donald deal product . of . of
	or ly	Identical with Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 11 lode of this survey, and situated on lines 1-2 Mammouth No. 5 and 4-1 Mammouth No. 12 lodes both of Sur. No. 2582, where I
The state of the s	s sarve; E., Sob	
		Cor. Nos 1 of the Mammouth No. 5 and Mammouth No. 12 lodes of Sur. No. 2582 bears N. 44° 29' E., 870.44 ft.
φ.		A monument of rocks, 4 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northeasterly 3 ft.
		Thence S. 44° 29' W.
	270.0	Cross Lone Pine, Gulch, 20 ft. wide, course southeasterly
		Cor. No. 2 of the Mammouth No. 5 lode and Cor. No. 4 of the Mammouth No. 12 lode, both of Sur. No. 2582. Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 5 lode bears N. 45° 31' W., 600.0 ft. from this point
10	1500.0,	Cor., No. 3. E Sees. 1, T. & S., E. & Coll., E. Coll

		Mineral Survey No. 4239 A. Arizona.	0
	700		
	Feet	Identical with Cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance No. 11 lode, Cor. No. 2 of the Last Chance No. 7 lode, and Cor. No. 3 of the Last Chance No. 4 lode, all of this survey, where I	
	e No.	Set an andesite rock, 14x14x30 ins., 18 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 3; mkd. 4239 A = LC 9=3; LC 11=4; LC 7-2; LC 4=3; from which	
	2 3 3 4	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears southwesterly 4 ft.	
1	3	bears N. 34° 20' W., 23.6 ft., mkd. BR X LC 9-3-	
	begod	Thence N. 34° 10° W.	
	305.98	Intersect the south end of the lode line at the original location for the south end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base	
	611.96	Cor. No. 4	
	amed .	Identical with Cor. No. 2 of the Last Chance No. 4 lode of this survey and situated on line 4-1 of the Last Chance No. 2 lode of this survey and on line 1-2 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 4 lode, where I	
4 2	nui aga	Set a granite rock, 8x10x27 ins., 16 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 4; mkd. LC 9-4-4239 A; LC 4-2-4239 A; from which	
		A monument of rocks, 4 ft. high, 4 ft. base, bears southerly 3.5 ft.	
	Londo	A granite ledge, 30x20x22 ft., bears N. 20° 55' W., 8.6 ft., mkd. BR X LC 9-4-4239 A	
		Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2582 Memmouth No. 4 lode bears S. 44° 29' W., 74.7 ft.	
		Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 2 lode of this survey bears S. 44° 29' W., 512.27 ft.	
*	of delutes Boda of	Thence N. 44°, 29 ° E.	
	659.73	Cross Lone Pine Gulch, 15 ft. wide, course easterly	
	753.1	Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 5 lode	
	987.73	Cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance No. 2 lode of this survey; the southeast corner of Tract A bears N. 62° 14° E., 505.4 ft. from this point.	
v	1422.3	Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 4 lode and Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 3 lode.	
	1500.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.	
	Fratesez	IAST CHANCE NO. 11 Lode.	
,	10 1 .01	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 11 lode	
	7	Identical with Cor. No. 2 of the Last Chance No. 9 lode of this survey, from which	

The 1/4 Cor. Secs. 1, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., and 6, T. 4 S.

1.2

	41.0		
		Feet	Jean Land
		(Edeven)	ly described
			Thence S. 34° 10° E.
		305.0	Intersect the north end of the lode line at the original location for the north end center, being a mound of rocks, 5 ft. high, 3 ft. base
		Jest w	Cross Lone Pine Gulch, 25 ft. wide; course easterly
		609.53	
	Î	indoty e	Situated on line 2-3 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 12 lode,where: I
		Sugar	Set a granite rouck, 8x12x28 ins., 16 ins. in the ground, for Cor. No. 2; mkd. LC 11-2-4239 A; from which
		TOT B. S. D. D. T. L.	Amonument of rocks, 4 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears westerly, 3 ft.
	al .	, 60	A granite rock in place 18x20 ins., 14 ins. above ground, bears S. 86° 37', W., 8.3 ft.; mkd. BR X LC 11-2-4239 A.
			Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 12 lode bears N. 44° 29' E., 990.4 ft.
		Japl	Thence S. 44° 29' W
	75.37	506.5	Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 12 lode. Cor. No. 4 of the Mammouth No. 12 lode bears N. 45° 31' W., 597.6 ft. from this point.
		1253.1	Cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance No. 8 lode of this survey
		1500.0	Cor. No. 3
			Identical with Cor. No. 3 of the Last Chance No. 7 lode of this survey and situated on line 3-4 of the Last Chance No. 8 lode of this survey, where I set
		olit Ctil	Set A granite rock, 18x20x30 ins., 18 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 3; mkd. 4239 A - LC 11-3, LC 7-3; from which
			A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northeasterly 3 ft.
		eho,Fre	A granite rock in place, 49x40 ins., 29 ins. above ground bears N. 44° 22' E., 53.1 ft., mkd. BR X LC 11=3-4239 A.
			Tence N. 34° 10° W.
		304.53	Intersect the south end of the lode line at the original location for the south end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base
		609.53	t Cor. No. 4
			Identical with Cor. No. 3 of the Last Chance No. 9 lode
	DIFF	1- 000	of this survey
			Thence N. 44° 29' E. Cor. No.2 of the Mammouth No.5 lode and Cor.No.4 of the Mammouth No.
8.75	16		12 lode, both of Sur.No.2582.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6-8155

				Same	
Mineral	Survey	No.	4239		Arizona.

		mineral burvey No. 1203 H e Alizona.
	Feet	Teet
-	1230.0	Gross Lone Pine Gulch, 20, ft. wide, course southeasterly
	1500.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.
Appear and the Parket	origina in loc	out to out! of LAST CHANCE NO. 4 Mode. Today of the out
		Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 4 lode
	o zky	Identical with Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 5, lode of this survey, and situated on line 4-1 of the Last Chance No. 3 lode of this survey, where I
7	12 106c	Set a diorite rock, 8x10x27 ins., 17 ins in the ground, for Cor. No. 1; mkd. LC 4-1-4239 A; LC 5-1-4239 A; from which
	THE RESIDENCE OF THE RE	A monument of rocks, 4 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northwesterly 5 ft.
	arned ,	An andesite rock in place, 24x28 ins., 22 ins. above ground, bears N. 4° 39' W., 10.5 ft., mad. BR X LC 4-1-4239 A
5).	orods X SM .	The 1/4.Cor. Secs. 1 and 12, T. 4 S., R 29 E., G. & S. R. B. M., bears S. 76. 46 E., 388.2 ft., previously described
	1000 04	Thence N. 44, 29 E.,
		Cor. No. 1 Last Chance No. 2 lode and Cor. No. 4 Last Chance No. 3 lode, both of this survey
7	1142.73	Cross Last Chance Gulch, 15 ft. wide, course southeasterly
	1425.3	Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 4
		Cor. No. 2
	Jag. e	Identical with Cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance No. 9 lode of this survey Thence S. 34° 10 E.
	tori : 8-	Intersect the north end of the lode line at the original location for the north end center, identical with the south end center of the last Chance No. 9 lode of this survey
	611.96	Cor. No. 3
0.	ovoia .	Identical with Cor. No. 3 of the Last Chance No. 9 lode of this survey
		Thence S. 44° 29' W.
f	99.0	Cross Last Chance Gulch, 20 ft. wide, course southeasterly Cor. No. 4
	1500.0	Cor. No. 4 Tolles Bus discass to the second to
and the state of t	bol s	Identical with Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 7 lode of this survey, and situated on line 1-2 of the Last Chance No. 5 lode of this survey, where I
		Set a granite rock, l0x14x26 ins., 16 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 4; mkd. LC 4-4-4239 A, LC 7-1-4239 A; from which
	anmouth N	873.54 Cor. No.2 of the Harmouth No.5 lode and Cor.Mo.4 of the M

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6-8155

4-4239 A

A quartzite rock in place, 37x122 ins., 48 ins. above ground bears S. 10° 57; W., 3.4 ft., mkd. BR X LC 7-

			Mineral Durvey No. 4539 A - AFIZONS	
		Feet	A granite rock in place 22x41 ins., 20 ins. above ground bears N. 34° 10' W., 25.4 ft., mkd. BR x LC 7-4-4239 A	
The state of the s	200	s. abovi	Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 1865 Jack Pot No. 1 lode bears N. 8° 04' 30", W., 351.12 ft.	
			Thence N. 34º 10' W.	
		TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	Cor. No. 2 of the Last Chance No. 5 lode of this survey	
The same of the sa		260.64	Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 1865 Jack Bot No. 1 lode at a point from which Cor. No. 2 bears N. 36° 20' E., 163.84 ft.	
		304.53	Intersect the south end of the lode line at the original location for the south end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base.	
1		609.53	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.	
1		obol A.	LAST CHANCE NO. 5 lode. Teolitage	
		3.0	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 5 lode	
The same	T.	revious	Identical with Cdr. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 4 lode of this survey	
			Thence S. 34° 10° E.	
A Contraction	, I.	305.98	South end center of the Last Chance No. 4 lode of this survey	
			Cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance No. 4.lode and Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 7 lode, both of this survey	-
		916.96	South end wenter of the Last Chance No. 7 lode of this survey . 7	
Section 1	a.t	odt itti	Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 1865 Jack Pot No. 1 lode at a point from which Cor. No. 2 bears N. 36° 20° E., 163.84 ft.	
		Contract to the contract of th	Cor. No. 2	
		bol 11 .	Situated on line 4-1 of the Last Chance No. 7 lode of this survey, where	
			A granite rock in place, 14x16 ins., 12 ins. above ground for Cor. No. 2, mkd X LC 5-2-4239 A, from which	
		v.Sreifi)	a monument of rocks, 4 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears southwesterly 3 ft.	
		lode at	Cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance No. 7 lode of this survey bears S. 34° 10' E., 171.74 ft.	
		geville s	in the pool a Thence S. 449.29 W. a . of . co. f. co.	
		300.0	Intersect the south end of the lode line at the original	
The second second		ſ	location for the south end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft., high, 3 ft. base	
		aTAGO	Cor. No. 3	
			Situated on line 2-3 Sur. No. 1865 Jack Pot No. 1 lode and on line 1-2 Sur. No. 1865 Chestnut lode, where I	
	-	COIX	Set a granite rock, 8x12 x27 ins., 17 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 3, mkd. LC 5-3-4239 A; from which	

	Feet	A monument of rocks, 4 ft, high, 3 ft. base, bears
	Sma street	southwesterly 5 ft.
		A granite boulder in place, 8x10 ft., 16 ft. above ground bears N. 43° 36' W., 16.3 ft., mkd. BR X LC 5-3-4239 A.
	7.1.20.00	Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 1865 Jack Pot No. 1 hode bears N. 36° 20' E., 778.8 ft.
		Cor. No. 1 Sûr. No. 1865 Chestnut lode bears S. 34° 19' E., 439.7 ft.
		Thence N. 34° 19' W.
	160.3	Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 1865 Chestnut lode and Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 1865 Almo lode
	760.3	Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 1865 Almo lode, also intersect line 4-1 Sur. No. 1865 Tom & Jerry lode at a point from which Cor. No. 1 bears N. 54° 22° E., 420.12 ft.
	1049.2	Cor. No. 4
		Set an andesite rock, 6x8x27 ins., 16 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 4, mkd. LC 5-4-4239 A; from which
	*a1.9e-/	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears southwesterly 3 ft.
		A granite ledge, 24x96 ins., 17 ins. above ground, bears S. 53° 40', E., 7.4 ft., mkd. BR X LC 5-4-4239 A
	vius sir 1 .oll	Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 1865 Tom & Jerry lode bears N. 89° 18' E., 504.37 ft.
		Thence N. 44° 29' E
	81.83	Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 3 lode of this survey
	294.1	Intersect the north end of the lode line at the original location for the north end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base
-1-	419.72	Intersect line 1-2 Sur. No. 1865 Tom & Jerry lode at a point from which Cor. No. 1 bears S. 35° 38' E., 360.85 ft.
		Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.
	1	LAST CHANCE NO. 8 lode.
	01201	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 8 lode
ei.	huttors SA-C-P (Identical with Cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance No. 10 lode of this survey, where I
	beard	Set a quartzite rock, 8x14x28 ins., 17 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 1; mkd. LC 8-1-4239 A, LC 10-4-4239 A; from which
	TUR ALIC	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears 1-mortherly 3 ft.
	mori hice	A granite rock in place, 22x38 ins., 16 ins. above ground bears N. 64° 24° E., 20.6 ft., mkd. ER X LC 8-1-4239 A
		The Cor. of Secs. 1 and 12, T. 4 S., R 29 E., and 6

	Feet	
	erso	and 7, T. 4 S., R. 30 E., G. & S. R. B. M. bears N. 81 23 30 E. 641.50 1t., being a 4x4 post, set and marked as described in the official record.
-	DI X B	Thence S. 44.º 29' W.
	1005.0	Cross Last Chance Gulch, 20 ft. wide, course southerly
	1278.0	Cross Gulch, 10 ft. wide, course southeasterly
7	1500.0	Cor. No. 2 de la companya de la constanta de l
	no f	Identical with Cor. No. 3 of the Last Chance No. 10 lode of this survey, and situated on line 1-2 of the Native Copper No. 57 lode of this survey, where I
Ť	onil do	Set a granite rock, 12x14x29 ins., 17 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 2, mkd. LC 8-2-4239 A, LC 10-3-4239 A; from which
		A granite ledge, 48x240 ins., 22 ins. above ground bears S. 45° 31' E., 7.5 ft., mkd. BR X LC 8-2-4239 A
	oningin o	A quartzite rock in place, 12x14 ins., 18 ins. above ground, bears N. 44 29 E. 32.0 ft., mkd. BR X LC 10-3-4239 A
	90 100	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northeasterly 3 ft.
		Then ce N. 45° 31' W.
	277.45	Cor. No. 1 of the Native Copper No. 57 lode of this survey also intersect line 4-1 Sur. No. 1865 Jack Pot No. 1 lode at a point from which Cor. No. 1 bears N. 36° 20' E. 52.17 ft.
	300.0	Intersect the south end of the lode line at the original location for the south end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base
		Cross gulch, 10 ft. wide, course northeasterly
77	600.0	Cor. No. 3 . of dold . M Ho G-I of if Town Int. SV. II
		Situated on line 3-4 of the Last Chance No. 7 lode of this survey, where I
		Set a quartzite rock, 8x10x26 ins., 16 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 3, mkd. LC 8-3-4239 A; from which
	lode	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears easterly 3 ft.
		dears N. 21° 10' W., 13.8 ft., mkd. BR X LC 8-3-4239
	-9-03 0	Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 1865 Jack Pot No. 1 lode bears S. 54° 49° 30", E., .319.35 ft.
	81890	bears S. 44° 29' W., 246.9/ft.
	eveds	Then ce, N. 44 ° 29 ° E.
	5.5	Intersect line 1-2 Sur. No. 1865 Jack Fot No.1 lode at a point from which Cor. No.1 bears S. 53° 40° E. 318.38ft.
	and 6	T 29 M . a A . A . Af bas f . eres to . cob och

Mineral	Survey	No.	4239	A	- Arizona.

		location for the south end center, being a monument of	-
	Erica (AD)	rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base	
	574,40	North end center of the Native Copper No. 57 lode of this survey	
	600.0	Cor. No. 3 2 7 7 2 ml for -4 part no bevilled	
	onsort s	Identical with Cor. No. 2 of the Last Chance No. 8 lode of this survey.	
	2.00d	Thence N. 44° 29° E.	
		Cross Gulch, 10 ft. wide, course southeasterly	
	TEXTO I	Cross Last Chance Gulch, 20 ft. wide, course southeasterly	
	130000	Identical with Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 8 lode	
		of this survey Thence S. 45° 31' E.	
	300.0	Intersect the north end of the lode line at the original	
	300.0	location for the north end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base	
	600.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.	
		Native Copper No. 57 lode.	
	punors	Beginning; at Cor. No. 1 of the Native Copper No. 57 lode	,
		Situated on thine 2,3 of the Last Chance No. 18 lode of this survey, and on, line 441 Sur. No. 1865 Jack Pot No. 1 lode, where I	
-(T DI X A	Set a granite rock, 12x12x27 ins., 17 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 1, mkd. NC 57-1-4239 A; from which	
	bears.	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northwesterly 3 ft.	
		A granite rock in place, 18x27 ins., 14 ins. above ground, bears N. 718 20 W., 14.6 ft., mkd. BR X NC 57-1-4239 A	
10	Protesont	Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 1865 Jack Pot No. 1 lode bears N. 36° 20' E., 52.17 ft.	
	ni .ż	The 1/4 Cor Secs. 1 and 12, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., G. & S. R. B. W., bears N. 36° 12° W., 1203.4 ft., pre-viously described	
	armo	Thence S. 458 31! E. Transmon	
		Cor. No. 2 Last Chance No. 8 lode and Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 19 lode, both of this survey	
	303.05	Intersect the north end of the lode line at the original location for the north end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base	~
	577.45	South end center of the Last Chance No. 10 lode of this survey	
	606.1	Cor. No. n21 and and to and of the and frequently 0.002	

-		Feet	Situated on line 2-3 of the Last Chance No. 10 lode of this survey, where I
			Set a granite rock, 8x10x27 ins., 17 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 2, mkd. NC.57-2-4239 A; from which
	1	e balter	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northwesterly 4 ft.
			A granite rock in place, 12x22 ins., 10 ins. above ground bears N. 68° 19' W., 11.3 ft., mkd. BR X NC 57-2-4239 A
			Thence S. 36° 20' W.
		1500:0	Cor. No. 3
			Identical with Cor. No. 3 of the Native Copper No. 43 lode of this survey, where I
		origina original loce or	Set a quartzite rock, 10x14x28 ins., 16 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 3; mkd. NC 57-3-4239 A, NC 43-3-4239 A; from which
			A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears southwesterly 3 ft.
		39 .68	A granite rock 70x96 ins., 22 ins. above ground bears N. 45° 31' W., 15.5 ft., mkd. BR X NC 57-3-4239 A
			Thence N. 45° 31' W.
		303.05	Intersect the south end of the lode line at the original location for the south end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base
		606.1	Cor. No. 4
		5704 S 34 % ES	Identical with Cor. No. 2 of the Native Copper No. 43 lode of this survey and situated on line 4-1 Sur. No. 1865 Jack Pot No. 2 lode, where I
			Set a granite rock, 6x10x30 ins., 20 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 4; mkd. NC 57-4-4239 A, NC 43-2-4239 A, from which
		digiro Termin	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northeasterly 5 ft.
			A granite rock in place, 46x37 ins., 17 ins. above ground bears S. 8° 46' W., 4.7 ft., mkd. BR X-NC 57-4-4239 A.
			Thence N. 36° 20° E.
	1	52.17	Cor. No. 1 Jack Pot No. 2 lode and Cor. No. 4 Jack Pot No. 1 lode, both of Sur. No. 1865
		1500.0	Cor. No. 1 and place of beginning.
_		e Date :	NATIVE COPPER NO. 43. lode. Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Native Copper No. 43 lode
		, 500 i	Set a diorite rock, 8x10x29 ins., 19 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 1, mkd. NC 43-1-4259 A; from which
		3 5 773	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northeasterly 2.5, ft.
		2	

	Feet	granite rock in place, 25x55 ins., 24 ins. above ground bears N. 16° 42' E., 36.3 ft., mkd. BR X NC
Б	ne grou	43-1-4239 A Wit. Cor. E. 1/4 Cor. Sec. 11, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., G. & S.
		R. B. M. bears N. 75° 05' W., 1695.2 ft., being an iron pipe with brass cap, properly set and marked as recorded in the official record. As of record this
	avada	witness corner is N. 0° 18° W. 13.20 ft. from the true pt. Thence N. 36° 20° E.
	52.17	Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 1865 Jack Pot No. 2 lode
	1500.0	Cor. No. 2 . 'Ou was . a sole l'as
9		Identical with Cor. No. 4 of the Native Copper No. 57 lode of this survey
	62 .0	Thence S. 45° 31° E.
	NC 42-8-	south end center of the Native Copper No. 57 lode of this survey
	606.1	Cor. No. 3
D.	und best -4259 _	Identical with Cor. No. 3 of the Native Copper No. 57
		Thence S. 36° 20' W.
	1500.0	Cor. No. 4 and and to be allowed the transfer of the
	10 4219,000	Set a granite rock, 8x8x26 ins., 16 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 4, mkd. NC 43-4-4239 A; from which
		A monument of rocks, 4 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northeasterly 3 ft.
		A granite rock in place, 35x49 ins., 34 ins. above ground bears N. 75° 58' W., 15.1 ft., mkd. BR X NC
30.	19079 91 2034-	Thence N. 45° 31° W.
	303.05	Intersect the south end of the lode line at the original location for the south end center, being a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base.
	606.1	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.
		1 LODE LINES OF THE PROPERTY O
.0	i do'i do	The presumed course of the vein of each of the several lode locations embraced in this survey, counted from the respective points of discovery, is as follows:
		Last Chance No. 1 lode, S. 44° 29' W., 250 ft.; and, N. 44° 29' E., 1122.8 ft.
	abod 24	Last Chance No. 2 lode, S. 44° 29' W., 100 ft.; and, N. 44° 29' E., 1400 ft.
	bavers	Last Chance No. 3 lode, N. 44° 29° E., 100 ft.; and, S. 44° 29° W., -1400 ft.
	2135	Last Chance No. 4 lode, N. 44° 29' E., 200 ft.; and, S. 44° 29' W., 1300, ft.

Feet.

Cor. No. 3 Mammouth Number Elleven Lode, Cand. Cor. 4 North Auth

Identical with Cor. No. 1 of the Last Ghance No. 1 Mill Site of this survey, and situated on line 3-4 Sur. No. 2582 Mammoth Number Ten jode; where I

U. S. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE . 6-8155

Cor. No. 2

726.0

U. S. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6-8155

Identical with Cor. No. 4. Last Chance No. 3 Mill Site,

			Mineral Survey No. 4239 B - Arizona 23	
		Feet	Jan's	
		1000	Cor. No. 1 Last Chance No. 5 Mill Site and Cor. No. 2 Last Chance No. 2 Mill Site, all of this survey, where	
			Set a granite rock, 8x8x29 ins., 18 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 3, mkd. LC 11 MS-3, LC 3 MS-4, LC 5 MS-1, LC 2 MS-2-4239 B; from which	
			A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northerly 3 ft.	
		10 to 0 to 10 11 to 0 to 10	-1- Thence S. 44° 29' W.	
		726.0	Cor. No. 4	
		ovads	Identical with Cor. No. 1 Last Chance No. 2 Mill Site of this survey. where I	
		u I AI	Set a granite rock, lox12x26 ins., 16 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 4, mkd. LC 11 MS-4, LC 2 MS-1-4239 B; from which	
			A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, hears easterly 3 ft.	
		77.1	a granite rock in place, 20x34 ins., 23 ins. above ground bears N. 35° 15' W., 20.0 ft., mkd. BR X LC 11 MS-4-4239 B	
			Thence N. 45° 31' W.	
	I.	300.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.	
		the call	LAST, CHANCE NO. 2 MILL SITE	
		bedir	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 2 Mill Site	
			Identical with Cor. No. 4 Last Chance No. 11 Mill Site of this survey, from which	
		o esta .	The 1/4 Cor. Secs. 1, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., and 6, T. 4 S., R. 30 E., G. & S. R. B. M., bears N. 39° 46' W. 1441.1 ft.	
			Thence N. 44° 29° E.	
		726.0	Cor. No. 2	
		3	Identical with Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 11 Mill Site	
		, yeve	of this survey	
			Thence S. 45° 31' E.	
	_	300.0	Cor. No. 3	
		u 1891 ,	Identical with Cor. No. 4 Last Chance No. 5 Mill Site, Cor. No. 1 Last Chance No. 7 Mill Site and Cor. No. 2 Last Chance No. 12 Mill Site, all of this survey, where	
-	And the second of the second o	OVOIS OVOIS	I set a granite rock 6x8x26 ins., 16 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 3, mkd. LC.2 MS-3, LC 5 MS-4, LC 7 MS-1, LC 12 MS-2-4239 B; from which	
	The same of the sa		A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears southerly 3 ft.	
	the grant of agency of a second of	ata tir	A granite rock in place, 36x26 ins., 14 ins. above	

69	Mineral Survey No. 4239 B - Arizona 24	1
Feet	ground bears N. 82° 20' W., 17.3 ft., mkd. BR X LC 2 MS-3-4239 B	
	Thence S. 44° 29° W.	
726.0	Cor. No. 4 L. C	
ansed	Identical with Cor. No. 1 Last Chance No. 12 Mill Site of this survey, where I	
	Set a granite rock, 10x14x28 ins., 18 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 4, mkd. LC 2 MS-4, LC 12 MS-1-4239 B; from which	
To ofig	A monument of rocks, 4 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears southerly 3 ft.	
136 936 266 91	a granite rock in place, 14x28 ins., 16 ins. above ground bears N. 64°,00° W., 18.2 ft., mkd. BR X LC 2 MS-4-4239 B	
amand	Thence N. 45° 31' W.	
300.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.	
OLE M	LAST CHÂNCE NO. 12 MILL SITE	
	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 12 Mill Site	
	Identical with Cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance No. 2 Mill Site of this survey, from which	
alill.	The Cor. of Secs. 1 and 12, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., and 6 and 7, T. 4 S., R. 30 E., G. & S. R. B. & M. bears S. 41° 38' W., 1715.3 ft., previously described	
	Thence N. 44° 29' E.	
726.0	Cor. No. 2 Day of the test test test test test test test	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Identical with Cor. No. 5 Last Chance No. 2 Mill Site of this survey	
500.0	Thence S. 45° 31' E.	
300.0	Cor. No. 3	
stlk .[]	Native Copper No. 57 Mill Site, all of this survey, where I	
	Set a malpais rock, 6x8x27 ins., 17 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 3, mkd. LC 12 MS-3, LC 7 MS-4, LC 9 MS-2, NC 57 MS-3-4239 B; from which	
C. OH . I	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears easterly 3 ft.	
	. A gramite rock in place, 12x15 ins., 10 ins. above ground bears S. 24° 55' W., 6.3 ft., mkd BR X LC 12 MS-3-4239 B	
ezsed,	and . Thence S. 44° 29° W. And A.	
	Cor. No. 4	
3700B.	Identical with Cor. No. 2 Native Copper No. 57 Mill Site	

-		Feet	, of this survey, where I can be transfer to a fine the survey of the su
		9700 s 572 To 8	Set a granite rock, 10x10x27 ins., 17 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 4, mkd. LC 12 MS-4, NC 57 MS-2-4239 B; from which.
			A monument of rocks; 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northeasterly 3 ft.
			A granite rock, 22x37 ins., 12 ins. above ground bears S. 28° 05' W., 9.4 ft., mkd. BR X LC 12 MS-4-4239 B
			Thence N. 452 31' W.,
		300.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.
	5:1		NATIVE COPPER NO. 57 MILL SITE
		hoers	Beginning at Cor. No. 1, of the Native Copper No. 57 Mill Site
		above R X NC 4	· Identical with Cor., No. 2 Native Copper No. 43 Mill Site of this survey, where I.
	d res	£ 0	Set a granite rock 6x6x26 ins., 16 ins. in the ground for Cor. No., 1, mkd. NC 57 MS-1, NC 43 MS-2-4239 B; from which
			A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears westerly 3 ft.
		ill Site	a granite rock in place, llx24 ins., l2 ins. above ground, bears S. 26° 43' W., 9.7 ft., mkd. BR X NC . 57 MS-1-4239 B
			The 1/4.Cor. Secs. 6 and 7, T. 4 S., R. 30 E., G. & S. R. T. M. bears S. 49° 12' 30" E., 1388.7 ft., being a porphyry rock, 5x10 ins., 5 ins. above ground, firmly set, marked as described in the official record
		atia III	Thence N. 45° 31' W.
		300.0	Cor. No. 2 .2 '41 234 .3 One 11
		Sanors do In	Identical with Cor. No. 4 Last Chance No. 12: Mill Site of this survey - Thence N. 44° 29' E.
		726.0	Cor. No. 3 , double at the contraction of the contr
		gyog Se NO 2	Identical with Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 12 Mill Site of this survey
		300.0	Cor. No. 4 and Ser I and a Rout a live in
			Identical with Cor. No. 1 Last Chance No. 9 Mill Site and Cor. No. 3 Native Copper No. 43 Mill Site, both of this survey, where 'I
			Set a malpais rock, 10x20x32 ins., 20 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 4, mkd. NC 57 MS-4, LC 9 MS-1-, NC 43 MS-3-4239 B; from which

6		
22	Mineral Survey No. 4239 B. arizona 26	
Feet	Tage 1	-
Date See Sub-	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northeasterly 3 ft.	
[8 938 <u>4</u> -	ground bears S. 49° 22' E., 4.7 ft., mkd BR X NC 57 MS-4-4239 B	
arcsoci ,	Thence S. 44° 29° W.	
726.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.	
	NATIVE COPPER NO. 43 MILL SITE	3
	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Native Copper No. 43 Mill Site	
	Set a granite rock, l0xl2x27 ins., 17 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 1, mkd. NC 43 MS-1-4239 B; from which	
E7 Hill	A monument of rocks, 3.ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears westerly 3 ft.	=
	A granite rock in place, 24x50 ins. 18 ins. above ground bears N. 88° 55! W., 7.4 ft.; mkd BR X NC 43 MS-1-4239 B	
9 0035 -	The 1/4 Cor. Secs. 6 and 7. T. 4 S., R. 30 E., G. & S. R. B. M. bears S. 50° 13' 30" E., 1089.4 ft., pre-viously described.	
23.590	Thence N. 45°, 31' W.	
300.0	Cor. No. 2:	
	Identical with Cor. No. 1 Native Copper No. 57 Mill Site	
7	Thence N. 44° 29° E.	
7.26.0	Cor. No. 3) Foliance is server to the many the server to t	
	Identical with Cor. No. 4 Native Copper No. 57 Mill Site of this survey.	
	Thence S. 45° 31' E	
300.0	Cor. No. 4 Manual team A . old . 100 after 1 611 after	
	Set a granite rock 20x12x28 ins., 20 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 4, mkd. NC 43 MS-4-4239 B; from which	
2 22 22 23	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northwesterly 3 ft.	
40 0010 12	A granite rock in place, 14x18 ins., 18 ins. above ground bears S. 19° 25' E., 7.1 ft. mkd. BR X NC 43 MS-4-4239 B	
bus oila I	A granite rock in place, 14x36 ins., 12 ins. above ground bears N. 35° 25' W., 20.5 ft., mkd. HR X NC 43 MS-4-4239 B	
	Thence S. 44° 29° W.	
726.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.	
	LAST CHANCE NO. 1 MILL SITE	

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING CIPIOE 6-8155

	Feet	Took	
	284.0	Cross road, 10 ft. wide, course southeasterly	13
30	726.0	Cor. No. 4 sense S . W . 100 dir festrebl	
	E A S	Identical with Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 10 Mill Site of this survey Thence N. 45° 31' W.	
	300.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.	
		LAST CHANCE NO. 3 MIEL SITE	
	t Mo. I	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 3 Mill	
2130		Identical with Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 10 Mill Site of this survey, from which	
	nd, mkd.	The 1/4 Cor. Secs. 1, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., and 6, T. 4 S., R. 30 E., G. & S. R. B. & M. bears N. 72° 40' W., 1274.3 ft., previously described	
		Thence N. 44° 30' E.,	
0	442.0	Cross road, 10 ft. wide, course southeasterly	
		Witness Corner for Cor. No. 2	
O.I	698.0	Identical with withess corner for Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 1 Mill Site of this survey West bank, Colorado Gulch, course southerly Cor. No. 2.	
		Identical with point for Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 1 Mill Site of this survey	
	. oli . 1	Identicel S. 45° 31' E. leatheall gard. Thence S. 45° 31' E. leatheall	
		East bank of Colorado Gulch, course southerly	
	42.0	Witness Cor. for Cor. No. 2	
	bears,	Identical with witness corner for Cor. No. 1 Last Chance No. 4 Mill Site of this survey, where I	
		Set a granite rock, 8x14x28 ins., 18 ins. in the ground, mkd. WC-LC 3 MS-2, LC 4 MS-1-4239 B; from which	
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	9713	a monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears	
	300.0	cor. No. 2 Last Chance No. 3 Idla Cor. Cor. Of Cor. No. 20 Cor. Cor. Of Cor. O	
		Identical with Cor. No. 4 Last Chance No. 4 Mill Site, Cor. No. 1 Last Chance No. 6 Mill Site and Cor. No. 2 Last Chance No. 5 Mill Site, all of this survey, where	
9	st Chane	I set a granite rock, lox12x30 ins., 20 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 3; mkd. LC 3 MS-3, LC 4 MS-4, LC 6 MS-1, LC 5 MS-2-4239 B; from which	
, an	doldw	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northeasterly 3 ft.	
nde representation of the state	arsed .	A granite rock in place, 19x25 ins., 13 ins. above ground bears N. 63° 20' E., 8.4 ft., mkd. ER X IC 3 MS-3-4239 B	

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE G-8155

	Feet	\$00₹
	1 885	Thence S. 44° 30' W.
	155.0	Cross Colorado Gulch, 40 ft. wide, course southerly
	363.0	Cross road, 10 ft. wide, course southeasterly
	726.0	Cor. No. 4 Soids mark a value and to other
7 4	+ ₹ ?	Identical with Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 11 Mill Site of this survey
		Thence N. 45° 31' W.
	300.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.
		288.0 Order road, 10 ft. wide, course southeasterly
	VI.	adivos es LAST CHANCE NO. 5 MILL SITE 100 80010 0.000
		Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 5 Mill Site
	to edic	Identical with Cor. No. 3 of the Last Chance No. 11 Mill Site of this survey
		The ½ Sec. Cor.Secs.1,T.4 S.,R.29 E., and 6,T.4S.,R. 30 E.,G.& S.R. M., bears N. 67° 35° 30° W. 1547.3 ft., previously described.
	363.0	Cross road, 10 ft. wide, course southeasterly
	571.0	Cross Colrado Gulch, 40 ft. wide, course southerly
	726.0	Cor. No. 2
	2-80 0 0	Identical with Cor. No. 3 Last Change No. 3 Mill Site of this survey
	arseod	, Thence S. 45° 31' E.
	300.0	Cor. No. 3
	1 9532-5	-Identical with Cor. No. 4 Last Chance No. 6 Mill Site, Cor. No. 1 Last Chance No. 8 Mill Site and Cor. No. 2 Last Chance No. 7 Mill Site, all of this survey, where I
	VI	Set a granite rock, 8x12x27 ins., 16 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 3, mkd. LC 5 MS-3, LC 6 MS-4, L6 8 MS-1, LC 7 MS-2-4239 B; from which
q.) 0718 c	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northeasterly 3 ft.
		A granite rock in place, 20x32 ins., 18 ins. above ground, Bears S. 38° 14' E., 12.4 ft., mkd. BR X IC 5-MS-3-4239 B
		Thence S. 44° 30' W
		Cross Colorado Gulch, 40 ft. wide, course southerly
	726.0	Cross road, 10 ft. wide, course southeasterly Cor. No. 4
		Identical with Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 2 Mill Site of this survey
	-955	Thence N. 45° 31' W.
	300.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.

08		Mineral Survey No. 4239 B - Arizona 30	
	Feet	LAST CHANCE NO. 7 MILL SITE	
	rls	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 7 Mill Site	
		Identical with Cor. No. 3 of the Last Chance No. 2 Mill Site of this survey, from which	
10	l Site	The 1/4 Cor. Secs. 1, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., and 6, T. 4 S., R. 30 E., G. & S. R. B. & M. bears N. 64° 03° 30" W., 1828.8 ft., previously described	
		Thence N. 44° 30° E.	
	268.0	Cross road, 10 ft. wide, course southeasterly	
	500.0	Cross Colorado Gulch, 40 ft. wide, course southerly	
	726.0	Cor. No. 20 teal ent to 1 . dl . not to guinning	
	Lim II	Identical with Cor. No.3 Last Chance No. 5 Mill Site of this survey	
.97	.bedirot	Cor. No. 3 Viretase ivuos estuos estu , 1 01 ,500 august 0.503	
	Ţſ	Identical with Cor. No. 4 Last Chance No. 8 Mill Site and Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 9 Mill Site, both of this survey, where I	
	Site of	Set a granite rock, l2xl5 × 28 ins., l8 ins. in the ground for Cor. No. 3, mkd. L6 7 MS-3, L6 8 MS-4, LC 9 MS-3-4239 B; from which	
		A monument of rocks 4 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northeasterly 3 ft.	
	Site,	A granite rock, 1825 ins., 13 ins. above ground bears S. 80° 29' E., 9.8 ft., mkd. ER X LC 7 MS-3-4239 B	
I	y, where	Thence S. 44° 301 W and all tank	
Ď.	361.0	Cross Colorado Gulch, 45 ft. wide, course southerly	
. 2	510.0	Cross Road, 10 ft. wide, course southerly	
	726.0	Cord No. 4 . high . 5 ft. high, & for bros	
0.		Identical with Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 12 Mill Site of this survey	
		Thence N. 45° 31' W.	
	300.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.	
	T.Cu	sat. e Cross Colorado Culch. 40 ft. wide, course coutie	
		LAST CHANCE NO. 9 MILL SITE	
		Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 9 Mill Sate	
	Site of	Identical with Cor. No.4 of the Native Copper No. 57 Mill Site of this survey; from which	
		The 1/4 Cor. Secs. 6 and 7, T. 4 S., R. 30 E., G. & S. R. B. & M. bears S. 20° 50° 30° E., 1525.0 ft., pre-vaously described	

и, в. сочениему размума срука 6-8158

Thence N. 45° 31' W.

U. S. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6-8155

31	BROSTIA - M POSA OL VEVINA forentM
Feet	No. 3 Brown Horse Mill Site and Cor. No. 4 Tip Top Mill Site, all of Sur. No. 4225, being
Site of	A granite rock, 7x9 ins., 12 ins. above ground, mkd. LC 4 MS_2_4239 B; from which
	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears northwesterly 3 ft.
	viretusedince Thence S. 45° 31'E. Bou caoto 0.813
300.0	Cor. No. 2500 , oblw . ff da , delso oberelet ager? 0.005
To stite	Identical with Cor. No. 3 Tip Top Mill Site and Cor. No. 4 Golden Rod Mill Site, both of Sur. No. 4225, and Cor. No. 2 Last Chance No. 6 Mill Site of this survey, being
	A granite rock, 7x11 ins., 10 ins. above ground, mkd. LC 4 MS-3-4259 B; LC 6 MS-2-4259 B; from which
ground	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears southerly 3 ft. Thence S. 44 30 W.
726.0	Cor. No: 14 8 , data . 11 4 , expor, to themunom A
6 DT Z	
	일 사람 보통하는 사람들은 열차면 가는 내가 되었다. 그는 사람들은 살아 보는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이 되었다.
vita is	Witness Corner for Cor: No. 1, identical with witness corner for Cor. No. 2 Last Chance No. 3 Mill Site of this survey
	East bank Colorado Gulch, course southerly
300.0	Point for Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.
	LAST CHANCE NO. 6 MILL SITE
mill stee	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 6 Mill Site
Chance to	Identical with Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 3 Mill Site of the this survey; from which
A 4 2 4	The 1/4 Cor. Secs. 1, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., and 6, T. 4 S., R. 30 E., G. & S. R. B. & M. bears N. 87° 52 30" W., 1940.7 ft., previously described
	Thence' N. 44° 30° E.
726.0	그 1일 그렇게 하면 어느 가게 되었다. 그는
Mo. 428	Identical with Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 4 Mill Site of this survey Thence S. 45° 31° E.
300.0	Cor. No. 15. 1 2884-1-24 4 D.J-Dw . bim . bnucra
	Identical with Gor. No. 3 Golden Rod Mill Site and Cor. No. 4 Good Luck Mill Site, both of Sur. No. 4225, and Cor. No. 2 Last Chance No. 8 Mill Site of this survey, being
te, Col.	A granite rock, 8x10 ins., 10 ins. above ground, mkd. LC 6 MS-3-4239 B, LC 8 MS-2-4239 B; from which

	Feet	A monument of rocks, 5 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears westerly 3 ft. and a sould have a ft. of the bears of the bear of the bears of the bears of the bears of the bears of the bear of
	aeres	A granite rock in place, 24x34 ins., 10 ins. above ground bears N. 45° 31' W., 13.9 ft., mkd. ER X LC
	5.000	6 MS-3-4239 B . on sonad real sera istor
	0.00	Themee S. 44° 30° W., as is fator
	726,0	Cer. No. 4 12 11111 2 . of consid jast ; sers lafer
	0.000	Identical with Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 5 Mill Site of this survey
	5.000	Thence N. 45° 31' W.,
	300.0	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.
	5.000	Total area, that Chance No. 7 Mill Site
	5.000	LAST CHANCE NO. B MILL SITE
		Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 9 Mill Site
	0.544	Identical with Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 5 Mill Site of this survey, from which
	000.8	The 1/4 Cor. Secs. 1, T. 4 S., R. 29 E., and 6, T. 4 S., R. 30 E., G. & S. R. B. & M., bears N. 82° 32° W., 2171.8 ft., previously described
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	000.0	Thence N. 44° 30° E.
and the same of th	726.0	Cor. No. 2 Mail Mill SI .ol somed taal .asua fator
	000,3	Identical with Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 6 Mill Site of
e disconnection of the second	5,000	this survey. W . of ranged evital ases latel
100		Thence S. 45° 31' E.
	300.0	Cor. No. 3
	18,878	Identical with Cor. No. 3 Sur. No. 4225 Good Luck Mill Site and situated on line 3-4 Sur. No. 4225 Nevada Mill Site, being
	1,785	A granite rock, 7x9 ins., 15 ins. above ground, mkd. LC 8 MS-3-4239 B; from which
	£38.08	A monument of rocks, 3 ft. high, 3 ft. base, bears southwesterly 3 ft.
refer and another to all require	14.634	S. 31° 26' W., 43.1 ft.
6 6	10.466	Thence S. 44° 30' Wence at 10
The state of the s	51,5	Intersect north line of the S E 1/4 of Sec. 6, T. 4 S., R. 30 E., at a point from which the northwest corner of the S E 1/4 bears N. 89° 43' W., 214.9 ft.
	359,3	Intersect west line of the S E 1/4 of Sec. 6, T. 4 S., R. 30 E., at a point from which the northwest corner bears
	822.1	N. 0. 13. E., 22044 ft. 15. 8 mol dasi .ol . 108
	726.0	Cor. No. 4 spei 4 . of sense Dist Cor. 1 sens 1 stor
	14.004	Identical with Cor. No. 3 Last Chance No. 7 Mill Site of this survey
		Thence N. 45° 31° W

53	Mineral Survey No. 14239 B - Arizona. In Total In In Total In	34	
Feet. 31890 300.0	Cor. No1, and place of beginning. I steew	Feet	-
above HR X LC		acres	
	Total area, Last Chance No. 1 Mill Site	5.000	
	Total area, Last Chance No. 2 Mill Site	5.000	
	Total area, Last Chance No. 3 Mill Site - 1	5,000	
Site of	Total area, last Chance No. 4 Mill Site	5.000	
	Total area, Last Chance No. 5 Mill Site	5.000	
	Total area, Last Chance No. 6 Mill Site	5.000	
	Total area, Last Chance No. 7 Mill Site	5.000	
	Total area, Last Chance No. 8 Mill Site	5.000	
Mill Site	Area in conflict with . old . Ted to animit all		
Site of	SE 1/4 Sec. 6, T. 4 S., R. 30-E.,	0.544	
T. 4 E.,	Total area, Last Chance No. 9 Mill Site	5.000	
6.11.5	Total area, Last Chance No. 10 Mill 6ite	5.000	
	Total area, Last Chance No. 11 Mill Site	5.000	
	Total area, Last Chance No. 12 Mill Site	5.000	
Site of	Total area, Native Copper No. 43 Mill Site		
	Total area, Native Copper No. 57 Mill Site		
	Survey No. 4239 A		
	Cor. Mo. 5	500.0	
Mill reda Mill	Total area, last Chance No. 1. 10de Louizable Area in conflict with	18-878	
m)cd.	Sur. No. 1865 Cliff load 2x7 Nort attracts .	1.783	
апвед	Total area, Last Chance No. 2 lode	20.661	
9 2500	Area in conflict with & vistavation		
273	Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 4 lode	14.634 4.148	
	Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 4 lode exclusive of its conflict with Tract B	10.486	
end to ten	Total area, last Chance No. 31 lode a to 12 to 1	20,661	
4 S. R.	Sur. No. 1865 Cliff lode the entities to estate	0.501	
arood yai	Sur. No. 1865 Tom & Jerry lode	2.226	-
	Total area, Last Chance No. 4 lode	20.661	
Site of	If Total. area; Lasto Chance. No 5 lode:	14.004	
	Area in conflict with		

				acres	Ī
inter .		U-3 60	Sur. No. 1865 Jack Pot No. 1 lode	0.592	
		BRIARIA	Sur. No. 1865 Tom & Jerry lode	3.105	
			Total area, Last Chance No. 6 lode	4.230	
			Area in conflict with		
		098 A	Last Chance No. 3 lode, this survey	2.594	
	Res.	6 4 4	Total area, Last Chance No. 7 lode	20.579	
			Area in conflict with		
		ides with	Sur. No. 1865 Jack Pot No. 1 lode	1.278	
	000	for o led	Total area, Last Chance No. 8 lode	20.661	
			Area in conflict with		
			Sur. No. 1865 Jack Pot No. 1 lode	0.205/	
		Joenti Locati	Total area, Last Chance No. 9 lode	20.661	
	03	eneverque	Area in conflict with him blos at be serious		
			Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 5 lode	9.458 0.906	
	the table of t	esel ed	Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 5 lode, exclusive of its conflict with Tract A	8.552	
		10 11.	Total area, Last Chance No. 10 lode	20.661	
zungden	0.	W., 271 5 lodo:	Totallarea, Last Chance No. 11 lode	20 .579	
			Area in conflict with		
	-	roo evit	Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 12 lode	7.772	
		BESTE TE	Total area, Last Chance No. 12 lode	20.661	
		add tu	area in conflict with on the conflict with		
			Sur. No. 1865 Cliff lode	0.130	The second
			Total area, Native Copper No. 43 lode	20.660	
		ault , så	Total area, Native Copper No. 57 lode	20.660	
		the led	a STACO STORES OF THE ACTION OF THE STATE OF	ete 10/1-	
			Beginning at Cor. No. 1 Last Chance No. 9 lode		
	9.5	di odi	Thence S. 34° 10' E., 157.15 ft. to a point on last Chance No. 9 lode;	line 1-2	
		ati Oi	Thence S. 62° 14° W., 505.4 ft. to a point on li last Chance No. 9 lode; being at Cor. No. 4 Last Chan	ne 4-1	1
			Thence N. 44° 29' E., 512.27 ft. to place of bea	ginning.	
	And the first of t	0 8 .01	Trace A Contesting 0.500 acres.	S .oM	
		d . H an	Soft, wide, 10 ft. race, numina, . Draw, to	1	
			Beginning at Cor. No. 4 Last Chance No. 2 lode		
		4. ç a 4.	Thence S. 44° 29' W., 1062.43 ft. to a point on Last Chance No. 2 lode, identical with Cor. No.	line 4-1	
	2	ice No.	No. 2582 Memmouth No. 4 lode		
	1		ods enfoy east of		

		Mineral Survey No. 4239 A & B - Arizona	36
	aeroa		
	0.592 5.105	Thence N. 45° 31' W., 340.1 ft. to a point on line 2-3 Sur. No. 2582 Mammouth No. 4 lode Thence N. 62° 14' E., 1115.53 ft. to place of beginning.	
	4.250	Tract B contains 4.148 acres.	
		LOCATION iw tolfings at sera	
	408.594	The lodes of this survey are located in the SE 1/4 and SW 1/4 Sec. 1	*
	eva. (C	and NE 1/4, NW 1/4, SE 1/4 and SW 1/4 Sec. 12, T. 4 S., Esstes 1 the NW 1/4, NE4, SE4 and SW 1/4 Sec. 6, T. 4 S., R. 30 E., G. & S. R. B. & M.	229年。
	1.271	The survey of all lode claims and all mill sites with the exception of Last Chance No. 6 lode is identical with the respective location or amended location as mark on the ground. The survey of the last Chance No. 6 lode is within the location as marked on the ground.	bez
	208.0	EXPENDITURE OF \$500 and our	
	- ED.661	I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon or for the benefit of each of the lode location embraced in said mining claim by the claimant or his grantors is not less than \$500, and that said improvement	ons
	9.458	consist of: and a NATIVE COPPER NO. 43.	
	No. 1	The discovery cut of the Native Copper No. 43, the face of which being the discovery point is on the lode line	
	100.03	50 ft. from the north end center; 4 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running N. 36° 20' E., 12 ft. to face.	
	No. 2	An open cut, the mouth of which bears S. 78° 20' W., 272 ft. from Cor. No. 3 of the Native Copper No. 43 lode; 5 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, runs N. 40° E., 12 ft. to face and portal of tunnel, 4x6 ft., running N. 40° E., 172	99
	£00.03	This tunnel was driven for the benefit of the Native Cop No. 43 and Native Copper No. 57 lodes. The ground rises abruptly to the northeast from the mouth of th open cut, and the tunnel if continued will cut the vein at a considerable depth under Native Copper No.	le
	0.130	Total Value \$1780	
	080.08	Value of 1/2 interest \$890	
	No. 1	The discovery cut of the Native Copper No. 57 lode, the face of which being the discovery point is on the lode line, 50 ft. from the south end center; 5 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running N. 40° E., 12 ft. to face.	
Ec	I-A eni	The discovery cut of the Last Chance No. 12 lode, the fa of which being the discovery point is on the lode line 600 ft. from the south end center; 4 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running N. 45° E., 12 ft. to face.	.00
	No. 2	Value \$50 An open cut, the mouth of which bears from Cor. No. 2 of the Last Chance No. 12 lode N. 64° 12' E., 465 ft.,	
. 1	e line 4- c.E2.eM	5 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running N. 5° E., 14 ft. to face and portal of tunnel, 4x6 ft. in size, runs N. 5° E. 16 ft. to breast Value \$220 An open cut, the mouth of which bears N. 48° 32° E., 148 ft. from the south end center of the Last Chance No. 1 lode; 5 ft. wide, 10 ft. face running S. 40° W., 10 ft to face	2
		Value \$50	

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6-8155

An open cut, the mouth of which bears N. 30° 05' E., 140 No. 2 ft. from Cor. No. 1 of the Last Chance No. 2 lode; 10 ft wide, 15 ft. face, running N. 66° W., 20 ft. to face and portal of tunnel; 4x6 ft. in size, runs N. 66° W. 200 ft. to breast.

The surface of the mining claims rises abruptly to the The surface of the mining claims rises abruptly to the south and west from the portal of this tunnel.

U. B. GOVERNMENT PROFING OFFICE 6-8155

Leanus sins to Velue \$75 mort feet ons

U. в. сочинист размене орган 6—8155

		에 가장하다 (A. 10.) (B. 10.)
		An open cut, the mouth of which bears N. 81° 17° E., 98 ft. from Cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance No. 11 lode; 10 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running S. 88° E., 12 ft. to face and portal of tunnel, 4x6 ft. in size, runs S. 88°
0	bel Bei	E., 35 ft. to face. Value \$ 475
	No. 1	The discovery cut of the Last Chance No. 10 lode, the
4	tonicolar	face of which being the discovery point is on the lode line, 130 ft. from the south end center; 5 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running S. 45° W., 10 ft. to face Value \$50
	Terror	A shaft, the center of which bears N. 69 28 E., 350 ft. from Cor. No. 3 of the Last Chance No. 10 lode; 4x6 ft., 8 ft. deep Value \$40
226 27.2	er Ho. Ive Copp. 46; Hat ter Ho.	An open cut, the mouth of which bears N. 79° 30' E., 445 ft. from Cor. No. 3 of the Last Chance No. 10 lode; 5 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running S. 50° W., 18 ft. to face and portal of, tunnel, 4x6 ft. in size; runs S. 50° W., 35 ft. to pross cut 4x6 ft. in size running S. 30° E., 10 ft. to breast; tunnel runs S. 50° W., 139 ft. to breast
		sandi de Value \$1940 del ban de 10 mod
226	No. 19 -amond amesa 1 rota to d	The discovery cut of the last Chance No. 7 lode, the face of which being the discovery point is on the lode line, 400 ft. from the north end center; 5 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running N. 25° E., 12 ft. to face Value \$50
	No. 2	An open cut, the mouth of which bears S. 77° 10' W., 503 ft. from Cor. No. 3 of the Last Chance No. 7 lode; 6 ft. wide, 12 ft. face, running N. 10° E., 12 ft. to face Value \$90
*	strong in Seronog Viral	face, running N. 45° W., 12 ft. to face
. : -	leo lod Siregori M	An open cut, the mouth of which bears S. 25° 32' W., 700 ft. from Cor. No. 4 of the Last Chance No. 8 lode; 5 ft. wide, 8 ft. face, running N. 60° W., 10 ft. to face and portal of tunnel, 4x6 ft. in size, runs N. 60° W., 44 ft. to breast Value \$480
0.55.0	No. 500	An open cut, the mouth of which bears S. 32° 55' W. 605
*	lnes 1.8 fack Fot	wide, 8 ft. face, running S. 72° W., 10 ft. to face and
	igonol ap	ft. to breast Value \$260 An open cut, the mouth of which bears S. 41° 45' W., 525
	to be to be trible work with the second seco	ft. wide, 12 ft. face, running N. 57° W., 14 ft. to face and portal of tunnel, 5x6 ft. in size, runs N. 57° W., 60 ft. to point 1; from point 1 cross-cut 4x6 ft. in size, runs N. 37° E, 212 ft. to breast; from point 1 tunnel 5x6 ft. in size runs N. 57° W., 281 ft. to point 2; thence N. 32° E., 290 ft. to point 3; from point 3 drift runs N. 32° E., 60 ft. to breast; from
		TO DESIGN TESTS TO DESIGN TO DESIGN TO DESIGN TO DESIGN TESTS

the face lode line;

10 11.

Lode; 6 ft. to face

the fare

Lede: 5

face and

tid deboi

27

41

in this improvement has been constructed for the benefit

This improvement has been constructed for the benefit of 11 claims of this survey and 39 other unpatented lode claims, which are all contiguous and were combined into one group for the purpose of common development. These claims are: Survey No. 4239 A, Last Chance No. 1, Last Chance No. 2, Last Chance No. 3, Tast Chance No. 4, Last Chance No. 5, Last Chance No. 6, Last Chance No. 1, Last Chance No. 1, Last Chance No. 12 lode; unsurveyed — Contact No. 1, Consolation No. 2, Consolation No. 3, Consolation No. 5, Consolation No. 6, Consolation No. 12, Native Copper No. 1, Native Copper No. 2, Native Copper No. 4, Native Copper No. 6, Native Copper No. 2, Native Copper No. 8, Native Copper No. 6, Native Copper No. 12, Native Copper No. 13, Native Copper No. 14, Native Copper No. 12, Native Copper No. 13, Native Copper No. 14, Native Copper No. 47, Native Copper No. 48, Native Copper No. 39, Native Copper No. 47, Native Copper No. 48, Native Copper No. 3, Native Copper No. 46, Native Copper No. 53, Native Copper No. 16, Native Copper No. 53, Native Copper No. 16, Native Copper No. 53, Native Copper No. 55, Native Copper No. 16, Native Copper No. 53, Native Copper No. 55, Native Copper No. 56, Native Copper No. 57, Native Copper No. 58, Native Copper No. 59, Native Copper No. 59, Native Copper No. 50, Nati

The surface rises rapidly to the northeast, west and southwest from the portal of the tunnel and the extension in its present course, with necessary drifts and crosscuts; affords the most practicable and economical means developing each of the stated lodes at depth. Therefore an undivided 1/50th interest in its value has been credited to each of said lodes. A map showing the above mentioned claims accompanies this survey. The Last Chance No. 10, Native Copper No. 43 and Nat ve. Copper No. 57 lodes are not included in the claims benefitting by this improvement as the surface of these Claims is lower in elevation than the mouth of the open cut and tunnel

OTHER CORNER DESCRIPTIONS.

Sur. No. 1865 Cliff lode: Cors. 1, 3 and 4 are pine posts, firmly set and preperly marked. Cor. No. 2 is a granite poant, properly marked with pine post nearby. Lines 1-2, 2-3 and 4-1 were found correct as approved. Good Luck lode: Gors. 1 and 2 were pine posts, firmly set and properly marked. Line 1-2 was found correct as approved. Tom & Jerry lode: Cors. 1, 2, 3 and 4 are pine posts firmly set and properly marked. Lines 1-2, 2-3 and 4-1 were found correct as approved. Almo lode: Cors. 1 and 2 are pine posts, firmly set and properly marked. Line 1-2 was found correct as approved. Chestnut lode: Cors. 1 and 2 are pine posts, firmly set and properly marked. Line 1-2 was found correct as approved. Jack Pot No. 1 lode: Cors. 1, 2, 3 and 4 are pine posts properly marked and firmly set. Lines 1-2, 2-3 and 4-1 were found correct as approved. Jack Pot No. 2 lode: Cors. 4 and 1 are pine posts, firmly set and properly marked. Line 4-1 was found correct as approved. #I replaced Cor. No.1 with a granite rock, as described at Cor. No.2 of the Last Chance No. blode.

Sur. No. 2582 Lone Pine No. 2 lode: Cor. No. 1 is a granite

at Cor. No. 2 of the Last Chance No. 6 lode.

Sur. No. 2582 Lone Pine No. 2 lode: Cor. No. 1 is a granite stone, firmly set and properly marked. Line 2-3 was found to be last approved. Mammouth No. 4 lode: Cors. 1, 2, 3 and 4 are granite rocks, firmly set and properly marked. Line 2-3 was found correct as approved. Lines 1-2 and 3-4 were found to be 1497.0 ft. instead of 1500 ft. as approved. Mammouth No. 3 Lode: Cors. 1 and 2 are granite rocks, firmly set and properly marked. Line 1-2 was found to be 1496.2 ft. instead of 1500 ft. as approved.

U. в. осумениему разлучно сумск 6-8155

Mammouth No. 5 lode:- Cors. 1, 2,3 and 4 are granite rocks, firmly set and properly marked. All lines were found correct as approved. Mammouth No. 12 lode:- Cors. 1, 2, 3 and 4 are granite rocks, firmly set and properly marked. All lines were found correct as approved.

Mammouth Number Eleven lode:- Cors. 3 and 4 are granite rocks, firmly set and properly marked. Line 3-4 was found correct as approved. Mammoth Number Ten lode:- Cors. 3 and 4 are granite rocks, firmly set and properly marked. Line 3-4 was found to be 1495.6 ft. instead of 1500 ft. as approved.

Sur. No. 4224 A; Exposition No.1 and Exposition No.3 lodes; The corners identical with corners of this survey are properly marked with the initial of the claim, and the corner and survey numbers.

respective

Last Chance No. 10. Native Copper No. 43 and Native Copper No. 57 lodes are not included in the lodes besiefiting by this improvement as the surface of these lodes is lower in elevation than the mouth of the open cut and tunnel.

Sur. No. 4225; The corners of this survey are all properly marked as described in the record.

U. S. GOVIERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6-8155

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS

LIST OF NAMES

A list of the names of the individuals emplo	oyed by Raiph L. NOVZ
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in ra	nning, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
known as the: Last Chance No. 1 Last Chance No. 4, Last Chance No. 7, Last Chance No. 8, Last Chance No. 11 Last Chance No. 12, Nati	of the survey of the mining claim of H.I.Grimes Last Chance No. 2, Last Chance No. 3, lo. 5, Last Chance No. 6, Last Chance No. le No. 9, Last Chance No. 10, Last Chance le Copper No. 43 and Native Copper No. 5 Liste claims
and showing the respective capacities in which t	hey acted.
	Clarence Cosgrove , Chainman.
	Gordon Barnard , Chainman.
	Irvan Welch , Axman.
	, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS	OF ASSISTANTS
We, Clarence Cosgrove, Go	rdon Barnard
and Irvan Welch	do solemnly swear that we assisted Ralph L. Motz
	Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of H.I.G. Last Chance No. 2, Last Chance No. 5, Last Chance No. 9, Last Chance No. 10, Last Copper No. 43 and Native Copper known as the	rimes, known as the Last Chance No. 1, 0. 3, Last Chance No. 4, Last Chance No. 8, Last Chance No. 7, Last Chance No. 8, Last Chance Chance No. 11, Last Chance No. 12, Native No. 57, lode and millsite claims
represented in the foregoing field notes as havin	g been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all res	spects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
and correctly executed, and the corner and boundar	y monuments established according to law and the instruc-
tions furnished by the Office Cadastral Engineer, a	Phoenix, Arizona.
	Elevence Cosgrove, Chainman.
	Eure Brenarch Chainman.
	Suran Welch , Axman.
	, Flagma <u>n</u>
Subscribed and sworn to by t	he above-named persons before me this 10
day of June	, 19 40.
	A Earl Xoige
	Notary Public, in and for the County of Greenlee, State of Arizona.
GOVE.	My commission expires $0.6-1048$

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE

FINAL OATH OF MINERAL SURVEYOR

Ralph L. Motz	W
I, Ralph L. Motz	, Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions recei	ved from the Office Cadastral
Engineer, at Phoenix, Arizona , dated	April 17, 1940.
I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the United Stat	es, the official regulations
and instructions thereunder, and the instructions of sai	
faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the mini known as the Last Chance No. 1, Last Chance No. Last Chance No. 5, Last Chance No. 5, Last Chance No. 8, Last Chance No. 10, Last Chance No. 11, Last Chance No. 12 and Native Copper No. 57 lodes and millsites situate in Greenlee Gold Moutain	, Native Copper No. 43,
Greenlee County, Artzona	in Section
1 and 12 , Township No. 4 S.,	Range No
and designated as Survey No. 4239 A and B	as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the bo	undaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and descr	ribed in the attached copy of
the location certificate, which was received by me from t	the Office Cadastral Engineer
with said instructions, and that all corners of said survey	ey have been established and
perpetuated in strict accordance with the law, official	regulations and instructions
thereunder; and I do further solemnly swear that the forego	ing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that	the labor expended and im-
provements made upon said mining claim by claimant or	his
grantors are as therein fully stated, and that the charac	cter, extent, location, and
itemized value thereof are specified therein with particular	larity and full detail, and
that no portion of said labor or improvements so credited to	this claim has been included
in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.	
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Ralph L. Motz	(Mineral Surveyor)
Mineral Surveyor, before me W. H. Miescher, Notary	Public
this	. 27 th
lay of August , 19 40	Viercher
The state of the s	

Notary Public, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.

My commission expires Feb. 3, 1941.

9 C. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6-9475

OFFICE CADASTRAL ENGINEER'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES

United States Department of the Interior

GENERAL LAND OFFICE

PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

Phoenix, Arizona,
Tonuomy 20
I Office Codestral Fraince of Paris A.
I, Office Cadastral Engineer at Phoenix, Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the surve
of the mining claim of H. I. Grimes. Known as the LAST CHANCE NO. 1. LAST CHANCE NO. 2. LAST CHANCE NO. 3. LAST CHANCE NO. 4. LAST CHANCE NO. 5. LAST CHANCE NO. 6. LAST CHANCE NO. 7. LAST CHANCE NO. 5. LAST CHANCE NO. 10. LAST CHANCE NO. 11. LAST CHANCE NO. 12. NATIVE COPPER NO. 43. and NATIVE COPPER NO. 57 loca and mill-sites
situate in Greenlee Gold Mountain
Mining District County Arizona
in Section 1 & 12 , Township No. 4 S. , Range No. 29 E. C. & S. R. M. , and
designated as Survey No. 4239 ABB., has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, i
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
I further certify that Five Hundred Dollars worth of labor has been expended or improvements
made upon, or for the benefit of, each location embraced in said mining claim by claimant
or grantors,
and that said improvements consist of31 cuts, 14 tunnels, 2 winzes, 1 shaft,
l drift, and 3 crosscuts, total value \$40,230, \$17,160 of which is reserve
for claims not in this survey.
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the District Land Office at _Phoenix.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the District Land Office at _Phoenix
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the District Land Office at _Phoenix. is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE

PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

	At Phoenix, Arizona,			
			January 20	, 19 41
I, Office Cadastra	al Engineer atPhoenix	Arizona.		
do hereby certify tha	t the foregoing and hereto att	ached Field Notes a	nd Return of the Su	rvey of the
Mining Claim of	H. I. GRI	Mes,	known as the	
LAST CHANCE NO.	l, LAST CHANCE NO. 2, LA	AST_CHANCE_NO3.	LAST CHANCE N	0.4,
LAST CHANCE NO.	5, LAST CHANCE NO. 6, LA	AST CHANCE NO. 7.	LAST CHANCE NO	. 8,
NATIVE COPPER NO	9, LAST CHANCE NO.10, LA . 43, and NATIVE COPPER Greenlee Go	NO. 57 lodes and	mill-sites	
	Greenlee County	Arizona		***************************************
	, Township No			
	, designated as Survey No	423	9_A&B	•••••
executed by	Ralph L.	Motz		, Mineral
Surveyor,May_l	15 - June 10	, 19 4	.Q under my instruct	ions dated
April	<u> </u>	O, have been critical	ly examined and the	necessary
corrections and explan	nations made, and the said Fie	ld Notes and Return	, and the Survey the	y describe,
are hereby approved.	The certified copy of the loc	ation certificate filed	by the applicant fo	r survey is
on file in this office ar	nd a true copy of said certific	ed copy of said locati	ion certificate is inc	luded and
made a part of the tra	inscript of the field notes.			
		Shermon	Office Cadastral E	Re Congress
			System of deadon at L	- ng unoyi .

6-7181 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 9605 (956) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

M.S. 4239B

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The LAST CHANCE NO.1, LAST CHANCE NO.2, LAST CHANCE NO.3, LAST CHANCE NO.4, Last Chance No.5, LAST CHANCE NO.6, Last Chance No.7, LAST CHANCE NO.8, LAST CHANCE NO.9, Last Chance No.10, LAST CHANCE NO.11, LAST CHANCE NO.12, NATIVE COPPER NO.43 and NATIVE COPPER NO.57 mill sites, Mineral Survey No. 4239B, located in section 6, Township 4 South, Range 30 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, are hereby canceled.

These claims have not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"LAST CHANCE NO.1, LAST CHANCE NO.2, LAST CHANCE NO.3, LAST CHANCE NO.4, Last Chance No.5, LAST CHANCE NO.6, Last Chance No.7, LAST CHANCE NO.8, LAST CHANCE NO.9, Last Chance No.10, LAST CHANCE NO.11, LAST CHANCE NO.12, NATIVE COPPER NO.43 and NATIVE COPPER NO.57 mill sites, M.S. 4239B, were canceled April 20, 2009, by memo 9605 (956) M.S. 4239B, which is now a part of the original field notes."

April 20, 2009

Date

Chief Cadastral Surveyor of Arizona

Stephen K. Hansen